RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION COMMONLY REQUESTED INFORMATION
The following information is provided to assist you in completing application cover sheets and budgets. For additional information, contact the
Office of Sponsored Projects Administration at 216-368-4510 or resadm@case.edu.
Applicant Name & Address Important Numbers & Dates
Revised January 18, 2023
All Schools and Colleges,
except Medicine
Case Western Reserve University

CAS Certification Date 8/10/1996
CEC (Contractor Establishment Code) 07-876-850E
DUNS (Data Universal Numbering System) 07-775-8407
UEI (Unique Entity Identifier) HJMKEF7EJW69
SAM.gov Registration Expires 11/10/2023
Federal Indirect Cost Rate Agreement Approval Date 8/30/2022
FICE (Federal Interagency Committee on Education) 0003024
IPF (Institutional Profile Number) 0218601
IRS TIN (Taxpayer ID Number) / EIN, dated 7/1/67 34-1018992
IRS Determination Letter 6/29/2015
NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 611310
NSF (National Science Foundation) ID (CWRU) 0001024000
NSF (National Science Foundation) ID (SOM) 0001024010
Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE) ID Number 00302400
OH Dept. of Education IRN (Information Retrieval #) 063628
OH Shared Services Supplier ID 0000069980
PHS Entity Identification Number 1341018992A1
W-9 Form
F&A (Indirect Costs) Rates